06/17/2003 16:16 FAX 574 239 1901 BAKER & DANIELS **☑**1003/006 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: (Aev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY RCR-T0004/5/6 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMD5/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3M Company Name: RCR Scientific, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: <u>206 West Lincoln Avenue</u> General Partnership ■ Limited Partnership _____ State: <u>IN</u> ZIP: <u>46526</u> ☐ Other ____ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Association ___ ☐ Yes 🗵 No ☐ General Partnership _____ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ Assignment □ Merger □ Corporation-State Indiana □ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is · 🗅 Yes 🗆 N Execution Date: <u>February 27, 2003</u> (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) \square N Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,161,592 1,788,713 1,640,104 1,613,426 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gerard T. Gallagher</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$115.00 Internal Address: ____ ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 250 02-0387, Baker & Daniels City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gerard T. Gallagher

Name of Person Signing 700033681

Signature

TRADEMARK

Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachme REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0878

June 17, 2003

FOR EXECUTION - JANUARY 27 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, 3M Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed and described in Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its ownership of such trademarks to RCR Scientific, Inc., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee") under the terms and conditions set out herein; and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to receive such assignment under the terms and conditions set out herein.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- A. Effective as of April 30, 2003, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed and described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore, provided, that,
- B. Until September 30, 2003, should Assignee sell or cause any third party to sell any product under any of the trademarks listed and described in Schedule A, Assignee shall include or cause to be included in the labeling for such product a prominent notice to users that 3M Company neither manufactures or distributes such product.
- 2. This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee, its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

REDICIEL-assignment.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0879

FOR EXECUTION	- JANUARY 27	2003
---------------	--------------	------

	ay of	,21th
	3M Company	
	a Delaware corporation	
	By: Sun Hume Its: Mocorbirlo m Sigh. Ma	mager
		•
	STATE OF Minnesota) COUNTY OF Ramsey) ss.	
ЗМ	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by Bean Hapke, the 3m manager corporation, and he or she acknowledged before me this 3m manager to be his or her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.	<u>f</u> , 2003, _ of dged the
	Notary Public	_
	Accepted this 27 ¹¹ day of <u>February</u> , 2003.	
·, ·	RCR Scientific, Inc. an Indiana corporation RCR Scientific, Inc. ### NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOT Inc. 191, 201 Inc.	N
.) 	-Bre Josephan - St Post	
<u> ' . </u>	- Its: F. J. acrolony	
	STATE-OF)	
	COUNTY OF Elchart) ss.	· ·
	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 had a feb. by the Scretary Ch Scientific, a Sub Chapter 5 corporation, and he or she acknowledged the be his or her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.	_, 2003, of same to
	Indiana Mancy J. Milla Notary Public I My Commission Expires	
	y commission office	
	RÉDIGEL-assignment.doc	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0880

FOR EXECUTION - JANUARY 27 2003 SCHEDULE A

	Marks	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration Nos.	Registration Dates
1.	REDIGEL	1,161,592	7/21/1981
2.	COLICHROME	1,788,713	8/17/1993
3.	COLICHROME	1,640,104	4/9/1991
4.	SEASAFE	1,613.426	

RECORDED: 06/17/2003